A CONDITIONAL USE (Z2025-0130) by Cory Pancheri on property consisting of approximately two 
point zero (2.0) + acres known as Lot 4 Block 2 of Ranch Gate Subdivision and addressed approximately 
3535 East 3156 North, Kimberly, Idaho in the Rural Residential Zone. The intent is to build a four 
thousand five hundred forty-four (4,544) + square foot detached garage with second story to include game 
room, sleeping quarters, and storage space. 

A CONDITIONAL USE (Z2025-0135) by Randy Hazen on property consisting of approximately 
twenty point two six (20.26) + acres located in Section 26 Township 11 South, Range 17 East B.